# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transolutions, Inc.		09/11/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transolutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1541 S. Waukegan	
City:	Waukegan	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3130517	APEX

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6197646701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6196992920

Email: sdtrademark@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Christina D. Yates
Address Line 1: DLA Piper LLP (US)
Address Line 2: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-4297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APEX ASG 327654-900003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina D. Yates
Signature:	/cdyates/
Date:	09/17/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment APEX#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0876

# ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Transolutions, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 18 N. Waukegan Road, Suite 100, Lake Bluff, IL 60044, is the owner of the trademark APEX registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2006 and assigned Registration No. 3130517;

WHEREAS, Transolutions, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1541 S. Waukegan Road, Waukegan, IL 60085 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at 10:00 Am, this 11th day of September, 2012.

Transolutions, Inc.

(Signature)

Michael S. Carnrite, President

(Print or type name and position - must be an officer)

WEST\238162067.1

RECORDED: 09/17/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0877